
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (Florida Power & Light 
Company)

Docket No. 130199-EI

Dated:  March 12, 2014

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-26) AND FIRST 
DOCUMENT-PRODUCTION REQUEST (NO. 1) TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT 

COMPANY

Sierra Club gives notice of service of its First Set of Interrogatories and First Document-

Production Request to Florida Power & Light Company.

Respectfully submitted this 12th day of March, 2014.

By: /s/ Diana A. Csank
_______________________________
Diana A. Csank
Associate Attorney
Sierra Club
50 F St. NW, 8th Floor
Washington, DC 20001
(202) 548-4595 (phone)
Diana.Csank@sierraclub.org
Qualified Representative for Sierra Club

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED MAR 12, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 01132-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

mailto:Diana.Csank@sierraclub.org


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 130199-EI 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of Sierra Club’s Notice of Service of 
its First Set of Interrogatories and First Request for Production of Documents to Florida Power & 
Light Company was served by electronic delivery this 12th day of March, 2014 to the following: 
 
 

John T. Butler, Esq.  
Jessica A. Cano, Esq.  
Kevin I.C. Donaldson, Esq. 
Florida Power & Light Company  
700 Universe Boulevard  
Juno Beach, FL 33408  
john.butler@fpl.com 
jessica.cano@fpl.com 
kevin.donaldson@fpl.com 

 
 
Charles Murphy, Esq.  
Theresa Tan, Esq.  
Division of Legal Services  
Florida Public Service Commission  
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850  
Cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us  
Ltan@psc.state.fl.us 
 
 
Alisa Coe  
Earthjustice  
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.  
Tallahassee, FL 32301  
acoe@earthjustice.org   
Attorney for SACE 
 
 
George Cavros  
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy  
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., #105  
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334  
george@cavros-law.com    
Attorney for SACE 
 
 
 

 
Steven L. Hall, Senior Attorney  
Office of General Counsel  
Florida Department of Agriculture &  
Consumer Services  
407 South Calhoun Street, Suite 520  
Tallahassee, FL 32399  
Steven.Hall@freshfromflorida.com  
 

 
Jon C .Moyle, Jr., Esq.  
Karen Putnal, Esq.  
Moyle Law Firm, P.A.  
118 N. Gadsden Street  
Tallahassee, FL 32301  
jmoyle@moylelaw.com  
kputnal@moylelaw.com  
Attorneys for FIPUG 
 
 
James W. Brew  
F. Alvin Taylor  
BBRS, P.C.  
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower  
Washington, DC 20007-5201  
jbrew@bbrslaw.com  
ataylor@bbrslaw.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 




